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The West Fargo City Commission met as the Board of Equalization on Tuesday,
April 10, 2007, at 5:30 P.M. Those present were Rich Mattern, Brenda Warren,
Bryan Schulz, Lou Bennett and Mark Simmons. The meeting was called to order by
Rich Mattern, President of the Board.

The Pledge of Allegiance was recited.
City Assessor Wanda Wilcox provided a list of taxpayers that have expressed concern

regarding their 2007 valuations along with a list of Chateau Cheyenne property
owners that have expressed concern on their valuations.

Robert Wetzstein

844 11" Ave W

02-0910-00740-000

Tamara Jalbert 1010 Parkway Drive 02-0184-00260-000

Thomas Andersson 519 Wellington Court 02-0062-00300-000

Jack Malusky 814 Oak Street 02-3400-00320-000

Sharon Sondreal 112 17" Ave W 02-0060-00820-000

Richard Schmidt 655 6™ Ave. West 02-1600-00590-000

Ron Odegard Oak Street Apartments 02-1387-00301-000
2322 Meadowridge Pkwy

Kelly Zander 212 1% Ave. E. 02-2100-00575-000

Kelly Zander Riverstone Apartments 02-2200-00710-000
219 2™ Avenue West

Kelly Zander Clearview Apartments 02-1450-01179-000
601 12 %2 Ave E

Kelly Zander Clearview Apartments 02-1450-01179-010
61112 2 Ave. E.

Kelly Zander Clearview Apartments 02-1450-01179-020
62112 %2 Ave E

Allen Pritchard 2205 Sheyenne Street 02-4227-00010-000

Skyline Partners 1150 2™ Street E 02-2600-00230-000

Ed Ferguson Airport Hangar Lease 02-0005-00010-070

Scott Stenerson 911 9™ Ave. W. 02-2050-00040-000

Scott Stenerson

931 10™ Street W

02-2050-00150-000

Betty Hoffart 501 6™ Street E 02-0300-00825-000
Betty Hoffart 501 5™ St. Court E 02-0310-00010-000
Stacy Hoiberg 1016 5™ Ave. NE 02-2058-00020-000
Stacy Hoiberg 528 13" St. NE 02-2054-00070-000

Marian Morken
Duane Hazer

1181 Prairie Parkway
Vacant Lots

02-1450-01130-000
02-0038-00010-000
02-0038-00020-000

800 4th Avenue East ® West Fargo, ND 58078 e 701.433.5300 ¢ FAX: 701.433.5319



West Fargo City Commission

Board of Equalization
April 10, 2007

Page 2

Chateau Cheyenne Properties:

Rod Bertzyk

Sue Fuss

Wilbert Buck

Steven Narlock

Fay & Larry Noriega
Irene Sayler

Clint Lacina

Richard Lebrun

709 Riverwood Drive
407 Riverwood Drive
1000 Riverwood Drive
410 Riverwood Drive
1001 Riverwood Drive
408 11" Ave NW

402 11™ Ave NW

403 11" Ave NE

02-0050-00725-000
02-0050-00690-000
02-0050-00070-000
02-0050-00230-000
02-0050-00430-000
02-0050-00340-000
02-0050-00470-000
02-0050-00320-000

The following individuals appeared before the Board regarding the 2007 valuations:

Marian Morken

Stacy Hoiberg

Greg Schwab

Richard Lebrun

James Koenig

Sue Fuss
Donovan Jorissen
Elvina Mickelsen
Richard Schmidt
Steve Fosse

Dave Lampl
Matthew Weber
Leland Buckmeier

Jack Malusky

1181 Prairie Parkway
1016 5" Avenue NE
528 13" St. NE

1120 5™ Ave NE

200 Beaton Rd

403 11" Avenue NW

1650 19" Avenue E.
407 Riverwood Drive
512 4™ Ave NW
1424 14™ Street E.
655 6™ Ave. W.
32512 % Ave. E.
404 10™ Ave NW
804 34™ Ave. W

514 1 Ave NW

814 Oak Street

02-1450-01130-000
02-2058-00020-000
02-2054-00070-000
02-2054-00020-000

02-2450-00010-000
02-3000-01875-000

02-0050-00320-000

02-0011-00300-000
02-0050-00690-000
02-0701-00030-000
02-2960-00250-170
02-1600-00590-000
02-3700-00060-011
02-0050-00460-000
02-0190-00070-000
02-2070-00690-000

02-3400-00320-000
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Kelly Zander 212 1" Ave E 02-2100-00575-000
Riverstone Apartments 02-2200-00710-000
219 2™ Avenue West
Clearview Apartments 02-1450-01179-000
601 12 %2 Ave. E.
Clearview Apartments 02-1450-01179-010
61112 % Ave. E.
Clearview Apartments 02-1450-01179-020
621 12 2 Ave. E.

Patrick Vesey 1150 E 2" Street 02-2600-00230-000

Mike Vipond 402 5™ Ave. E. 02-0300-00055-000
408 5™ Ave. E. 02-0300-00055-000

Carol Woitzel 514 Garden Ave NW 02-0701-00160-000

Commissioner Bennett moved and Commissioner Schulz seconded to forward the
protests to the County and to approve the real estate assessments for the City of West
Fargo for 2007 as established by the City Assessor. No opposition. Motion carried.

Commissioner Warren and Commissioner Schulz seconded to adjourn the

eting. No oppositign. Meeting
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